CORM PTO-1619A Expires 08:00/09 OMG 0851-0027	01-17-2001  OIPE  QU.S. Department of Commorce  Ratent and Trademark Office  PATENT  AND PATENT
V LIP	W 0 5 2001
1. F. OI RECURL	101585533 DATION FORM COVER SHEET ADEMINATION
188-306	PATENTS ONLY arks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
New	X Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)  Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name (line 1) INA WALZLAGER SCHAE	
Name (line 2)	Execution Date
Second Party Name (fine 1)	Month Day Year
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party	Mark If additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (Lose 1) Luk LAMELLEN UND KUPPL	UNGSBAU CmbH  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Name (line 2)	States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (Line 1) Industriestrasse 3,D-77	7815 Buhl, Germany representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)	Assignment)
Address (line 1)	State/Country Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and A	
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
T. 7556	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
2001 AAHMED1 00000052 5547058 40.00 OF	
July 201	verage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments r D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of	regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0427), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 05/30/99 0448 0051-0027	1619B 188.306	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Corresponde	nt Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number 212	661-8000	
Name	Charles A. Muser	lian		
Address (une 1)	Bierman, Muserlian and	Lucas, 600 Third Ave., N.Y., N.Y	. 10016	
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance document	# 5	
Application N	lumber(s) or Patent Numl	ber(s) Mark if addition	ial numbers attached	
Enter either the	Patent Application Number or the Pa	tent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the		
Pater	nt Application Number(s)	Patent Num	ber(s)	
		[5,547,058] [		
	poing filed together with a new Patent named executing Inventor.	Application, enter the date the patent application was	Month Day Year	
Patent Coope	ration Treaty (PCT)		7	
Enter	PCT application number	PCT PCT	] PCT	
	[ a U.S. Application Number of been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT	
Number of Pr	operties Enter the total	I number of properties involved. #	1	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	r Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00	
Method of Deposit A	Payment: Enclos	ed Deposit Account X PTO	Form-2038 attached.	
· ·	ryment by deposit account or if addition	onal fees can be charged to the account.) posit Account Number: #	12-2275	
	Au	thorization to charge additional fees: Yes	X No .	
Statement and	d Signature			
	copy is a true copy of the ori	ef, the foregoing information is true and co iginal document. Charges to deposit accou		
	A. Muserlian	all him	January 5, 2001	
Name o	f Person Signing	Signature	Date	

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, INA Walzlager Schaeffler oHG, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Germany and having a place of business at Industriestrasse 1-3, D-91072, Germany, is the owner of United States Letters Patent No. 5,547,058 issued August 20, 1996.

WHEREAS, LuK Lamellen und Kupplungsbau GmbH, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of France and having a place of business at Industriestrasse 3, D-77815 Bühl, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, application and any Letters Patent No. 5,547,058;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that the said INA Walzlager Schaeffler oHG, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us paid by the said LuK Lamellen valuable for other good and und Kupplungsbau GmbH and considerations, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said LuK Lamellen und Kupplungsbau GmbH its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, Letters Patent No. 5,547,058 together with any division or divisions, extension or extensions, reissue or reissues thereof; together with all rights to apply for and receive Letters Patent in countries foreign to the United States of America.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands as of the following date.

INX Walzlager Schaeffler oHG

Bv:

y: //(J. Carstensen)

A. Lüring)

Date: December 18, 2000

-2-

	Addressee Copy Label 7-17-F August 2000							7
*EF5930344905*	EL 783039448US	DELIVERY (POS ALUSE ONE Employee Signature Delivery Attempt Mo. Day AM. PM. PM. PM. PM. PM. PM. PM. PM. PM. P	Trunc  AM  CACION CONTROL CONT		FINT) PHONE ()		JAN 0 5 2001	PARESSMAK LANGE DATE N 100-222-1811 WWW.USPS.Com 三百百百
		Delivery Attempt Mo. Day Cocilorny Attempt	Mo Day Time	addresses agent (it delivery en addresses agent (it delivery en bloomer) NO DELIVERY Weekend PRESENT THE ARTIC	TO: (PLEASE PRINT)	THE MAIL CHATE	JAN 0	0-222-181
	POST OFFICE TO ADDRESSEE	Frat Rate Envelope of Dollvery frat treater	Mirror Structure of the second for t	Anagramer Clerk behads: Corat Postage & Forb  S. S	DAWARE DAY	5		FOR PICKUP OR TRACKING CALL 1-800-222-1811
	EXPRESS	TATES POSTAL USE O		Worth States of	SPS FOR INSPECTION FOR SPS FOR INSPECTION FROM: (PLEASE PRINT)			ı
		ONITED S ORIGIN	Date in	Ž d	325	<del></del>	-	× /

RECORDED: 01/05/2001